

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: August 18, 2015 CONTACT: Rochelle Edwards Marketing & Communications Manager Phone: 843.875.8311 Rochelle.Edwards@kiongroup.com

## KION North America Corporation adds CE-DFW Warehouse Solutions to dealer network

**SUMMERVILLE, S.C.** — KION North America Corporation announces the appointment of CE-DFW Warehouse Solutions to its dealer network effective immediately.

Headquartered in Grapevine, Texas, CE-DFW provides a wide range of warehouse equipment services at competitive prices, while focusing on rapid response time and customer service. Since its' founding in 1998, the company has grown from one technician serving one customer to more than 100 employees serving over 850 customers.

"The experts in our parts department have over 40 years of experience to help manage over \$400,000 worth of material handling and lift truck parts inventory," said Brian Hoffman, president of CE-DFW Warehouse Solutions. "This allows us to greatly reduce our customers' downtime."

Under the leadership Hoffmann and Vice President Bobby Barr, CE-DFW's primary market area will be comprised of select counties in Texas.

"CE-DFW has an excellent history of consistent growth," said Mike Gore, KION North America's vice president of sales. "Combined with the exceptional service operation they've built, we feel confident they'll be an asset to our dealer network for many years to come."

## **KION North America Corporation**

KION North America Corporation is a member of the KION GROUP AG, the world's second largest manufacturer of industrial trucks. Their brand companies, Linde and STILL, serve the specific requirements of the U.S., Canadian and Mexican markets with a comprehensive and complementary product portfolio. Headquartered in Summerville, S.C., KION North America's production plant has an annual capacity of more than 10,000 trucks. Their products are known for their innovative technologies, low energy and low operating costs.

## Disclaimer

This release contains forward-looking statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Future results could differ materially from those described in these forward-looking statements due to certain factors, e.g. changes in business, economic and competitive conditions, regulatory reforms, results of technical studies, foreign exchange rate fluctuations, and the availability of financing. We do not undertake any responsibility to update the forward-looking statements in this release.